Sub. H. B. No. 96 As Passed by the Senate KIDCD53

moved to amend as follows:	
In line 109143, delete " <u>five</u> " and insert " <u>seven</u> "	1
In line 109144, delete "five" and insert "seven"	2
In line 109145, delete "four" and insert "six"	3
The motion was agreed to.	
SYNOPSIS	4
Ratios for group homes for children	5
R.C. 5103.0520	6
Increases a ratio requirement in a House-added provision	7
requiring the DCY Director to adopt rules regarding group homes	8
for children from at least one staff person for every five	9
children to at least one staff person for every seven children.	10

Legislative Service Commission

